
                                　　　　　　Domestic / Import Vehicles

TOTAL

「YT5113」

4,042

In an agricultural tractor, since the protection control of the
hydrostatic transmission is inappropriate, the protection control may
not function during heavy towing work, and an excessive load may be
applied to the inside of the transmission. Therefore, if the vehicle
continues to be used as it is, the transmission may be damaged, and
in the worst case, the vehicle may be unable to travel.

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

DESCRIPTION OF　DEFECT

2011～2012 41
「EG97」

71

June 16. 2020

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

MANUFACTURER

CAMPAIGN No. 4753 DATE

YANMAR AGRIBUSINESS CO.,LTD.

「YT5113AC」

「TA-C1130」

「GCR1130」

EDR-105B

-

-

-

-

「YT5113C」

「YT488A」

「YT498A」

「YT4104A」

「YT5113A」

「EG105」

「YT490」

「YT5101」

243

415

22

159

669

42

82

28

151

687

10

232

168

115

283

485

111

18

10

2011～2013

2011～2013

2011～2013

2015

2015

2015～2017

2015

2015～2017

2015

2015

2015～2020

2015

2017～2019

2018～2020

2019

2016～2017

2017～2020

2017～2020

2017～2020

2017～2020


