VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN



CAMPAIGN No.	4753	DATE	June 16. 2020
MANUFACTURER	YANMAR AGRIBUSINESS CO.,LTD.		
	hydrostatic transmi not function during applied to the inside continues to be use	ssion is inappropriat heavy towing work, de of the transmiss	e protection control of the e, the protection control may and an excessive load may be ion. Therefore, if the vehicle mission may be damaged, and nable to travel.

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
EDR-105B -	[[007]	2011~2012	41	
	「EG97」	2011~2013	71	
	「EG105」	2011~2013	243	
		2011~2013	415	
-	「YT490」	2015	22	
		2015	159	
		2015~2017	669	
	「YT5101」	2015	42	
		2015~2017	82	
	「YT5113」	2015	28	
		2015	151	
		2015~2020	687	
-	「YT5113C」	2015	10	
		2016~2017	232	
-	「YT488A」	2017~2020	168	
	「YT498A」	2017~2020	115	
	「YT4104A」	2017~2020	283	
	「YT5113A」	2017~2020	485	
-	「YT5113AC」	2017~2019	111	
	「TA-C1130」	2018~2020	18	
	「GCR1130」	2019	10	
		TOTAL	4,042	